THE DATASHEET OF
TP0202K-T1-GE3
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Vishay Siliconix
TP0202K
Document Number: 71609
S-83053-Rev. E, 29-Dec-08

3.5 at VGS = - 4.5 V - 1.3 to - 3.0 - 240
Marking Code:  2Kwll
2K = Part Number Code for TP0202K
w = Week Code
ll = Lot Traceability
TO-236
(SOT-23)
Top View
2
1
S
D
G
3
Ordering Information: TP0202K-T1-E3 (Lead (Pb)-free)
TP0202K-T1-GE3 (Lead (Pb)-free and Halogen-free)
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS TA = 25 °C, unless otherwise noted
Parameter Symbol Limit  Unit
Drain-Source Voltage VDS - 30
V
Gate-Source Voltage VGS ± 20
Continuous Drain Current (TJ = 150 °C)a
TA = 25 °C
ID
- 385
mATA = 85 °C - 280
Pulsed Drain Currentb IDM - 750
Power Dissipationa
TA = 25 °C
PD
350
mW
TA = 85 °C 185
Maximum Junction-to-Ambienta RthJA 350 °C/W
Operating Junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ, Tstg - 55 to 150 °C
2
Document Number: 71609
S-83053-Rev. E, 29-Dec-08
Vishay Siliconix
TP0202K
Notes:
a. Pulse test: PW ≤ 300 µs duty cycle ≤ 2 %.
b. Switching time is essentially independent of operating temperature.
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional operation
of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum
rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
SPECIFICATIONS TA = 25 °C, unless otherwise noted
Parameter Symbol Test Conditions
Limits
Unit Min. Typ. Max.
Static
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage VDS VGS = 0 V, ID = - 100 µA - 30 - 38
V
Gate-Threshold Voltage VGS(th) VDS = VGS, ID = - 250 µA - 1.3 - 2 - 3.0
Gate-Body Leakage IGSS
VDS = 0 V, VGS = ±  5 V  ± 50
nAVDS = 0 V, VGS = ± 10 V  ± 300
Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current IDSS
VDS = - 30 V, VGS = 0 V - 100
VDS = - 30 V, VGS = 0 V, TJ = 85 °C - 10 µA
On-State Drain Currenta ID(on) VGS = - 10 V, VDS = - 10 V - 500 mA
Drain-Source On-Resistancea RDS(on)
VGS = - 4.5 V, ID = - 50 mA 2.1 3.5
Ω
VGS = - 10 V, ID = - 500 mA 1.25 1.4
Forward Transconductancea gfs VDS = - 5 V, ID = - 200 mA   315 mS
Diode Forward Voltagea VSD IS = - 250 mA, VGS = 0 V   - 1.2 V
Dynamic
Total Gate Charge Qg
VDS = - 16 V, VGS = - 10 V
ID ≅  - 200 mA
1000